Student Profile 2022/23
KPU Faculty of Health

Students Who Studied in the 2022/23 Academic Year
All students enrolled at KPU in the Faculty of Health

) Headcount
International
12
1%
) Domestic
Less than 1% of domestic 1,071
students are Indigenous . 99%

2 Distribution of Students by Program

Professional Studies - Competency

(0]
Assessment and Enhancement for Nurses Sl

Certificate in Graduate Nurse,
Internationally Educated Re-entry

18%

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 14%

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

0,
-Advanced Entry 5

Bachelor of Psychiatric Nursing 7%

Certificate in Health Care Assistant 6%

International students were mostly
concentrated in the Diploma of
Chinese Medicine - Acupuncture

Diploma in Traditional Chinese Medicine 3% O

Health - Undeclared 1%
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Students Who Studied in the 2022/23 Academic Year

» Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)

Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023

2 Key Student Demographics

New to KPU o
22%
Full-time o
60%
Female o
63%
English as first language [
20%

2> Age Distribution of Students

42%
33%
13% 12%
18 and below 19to 22 23to29 30to39 40 and above
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Students Who Studied in the 2022/23 Academic Year

 Class Campus

Number of seats filled on each campus/online. Students can take classes on more than one campus. Iél
|

Surrey

Richmond

[y
2}
(53}

Langley 2,216

KPU Tech 46

Online 1,659

Offsite

2 Students Attending Multiple Campuses

I W W
2% 6% 7%

Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023

» Student Enrolment Patterns

Took preparatory courses Average # of courses Average # of credits

Wy

7% 5 17
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Students Who Studied in the 2022/23 Academic Year

) Student Level

Undergraduate
56%

Vocational
6%

2> Number of Graduates by Credential Type

Undergraduate diploma - 17
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What Health Students Tell Us - 2023 Student Satisfaction Survey
Of the 469 eligible Health students registered in fall 2023, 239 (51%) participated in the annual survey.

Unless specified, data is not broken down by domestic/international status due to low number of IJ_'I
international student samples.

u

First generation students
are those whose parents
did not attend post-
secondary education or
formal trades training.

o

Born in Canada

First
. 0
Generation Sif Multilingual
Student of Domestic

Students

50%

Plan to
Complete
Credential at

KPU
97%

Languages
(other than English)

Tagalog: 25%
Punjabi: 18%
A Hindi: 15%

Religion

2023 Student
Satisfaction

Racialized

Christianity: 39%
Non-religious: 16%
Sikhism: 14%

80%

Ethnic

Identity 2SLGBTQIA+
Filipino: 29%
Indian: 20% 8%

European: 18%

26% of Health students have a
disability or ongoing medical condition

Mental health conditions, such as depression
or anxiety, are most common to Health
students (21%)
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What Students Tell Us - 2023 Student Satisfaction Survey

Weekly Hours Worked in Paid Employment

38%

Not working

Less than 10 hours 18%

10-19 hours

28%
20 - 29 hours 8%

30 or more hours 9%

Funding Sources for Education & Living Expenses

Family support (non-repayable) - 13%
Family support (repayable) - 8%
Employment income _ 26%
Scholarships/Bursaries/Employer support _ 32%

Indigenous-specific funding* [ <1% &

Percentage among domestic students

who took the survey
Other

3%

* This includes funding from urban Indigenous organizations, First Nations Band, Métis provincial
organization, or KPU’s tuition waiver for local Indigenous students.
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How Health Graduates Do

From the 2021-2023 BC Student Outcomes Surveys (conducted within two years of graduation)

2 Labour Force Participation

98% in the labour force O

v

98% in labour force are @

‘Labour Force’ includes everyone

working or looking for work, but
excludes full-time students.

employed

97% of those employed
have a job related to their
studies

) Health Graduate Outcomes

Useful to current job

Education helped develop skills
Satisfied with education

Satisfied with quality of instruction

Taken further education

‘Employed’ includes everyone in
the labour force who is working
orwho has ajob lined up.

87%

Of bachelor’s degree graduates who took further education, 13% took another undergraduate
degree (e.g., MD, dentistry, law, teacher), and 19% pursued a master’s or doctoral degree.

2 Health Graduate Skill Development

Percent of students who approved their program or KPU’s helpfulness in developing the following skills. &I

Group collaboration

Critical analysis

Learning on your own
Reading and comprehension
Problem resolution

Oral communication

Written communication

|

94%
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